RESOLUTION ASA 11-13

APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSAL FOR A MASTER OF SCIENCE IN MATHEMATICS

WHEREAS, the Ohio Board of Regents granted preliminary approval for a Master of Science in Mathematics, instructing the institution to proceed with the process of the "Formal Proposal" development for this degree; and

WHEREAS, the Educational Policy and Curriculum Committee (EPCC) and the University Faculty Senate approve the proposal for the Master of Science in Mathematics degree; and

WHEREAS, the Provost and the President recommend approval of the proposed Master of Science in Mathematics degree;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves the proposal for the Master of Science in Mathematics degree, and directs the proposal be forwarded to the Ohio Board of Regents for its review and approval.

(November 8, 2013)